

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 447/2018

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 184591/2024 - APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF PARTY  
DETAILS / CHALLENGED JUDGEMENT DETAILS

Date : 22-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Ivo D'Costa, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.  
Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR  
Ms. Urmi H Raval, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth H Raval, Adv.  
Ms. Shreshthta Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. IA No. 118284 of 2022 - application for impleadment is  
allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

2. Hearing expedited.

3. List in the month of March, 2025.

4. List the SLP (C) No. 25612 of 2024 with the present appeal.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)