

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).447/2018

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 312325/25 IN CA NO. 447/2018 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 312325/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 19-02-2026 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Keesha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.
Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Mukteshwari Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhagat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 312325/2025

List the appeal for hearing before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha in May, 2026.

I.A. No.312325/2025 stands allowed accordingly.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**